D. DEPARTHENT OF HEALTH
B.1. LUNG CEMTER OF THE PHILIPPINES

For swbsidy requirements in accordarce with the program(s), as indicated hereunder..............ccccciiiiiiionnennnn. P 232,870,000

Hew Appropriations, by Program

Current_Operating Expenditures

Haintenance
and Other
Persannel Operating Capital
Services Expenses Dutlays Total
PROGRANS

iperations p 232,870,000 P 232,810,000
HOSPITAL SERVICES PROGRAM 232,870,000 232,810,000
TOTAL NER APPROPRIATIONS P 232,870,000 P 232,410,000

Special FProvision(s)
1. Special Provisions Applicable to ALl Goverrment Corporations. The special pravisions applicable to all govermment corporations
enueerated under the Dudgetary Suppart to Govermaent Corporations-Others sfiall be abserved by the Lung Center of the Fhilippines.
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Hew Appropriations, by Programs/Activities/Projects

PROGRANS
Operations

fAceess to quality and affordable
pulmonary health care services assured

HOSPITAL SERVICES PROGRAN
Assistance to indigent patients

Acquisition of various medical equipment
and machineries

Sub-total, Operations

TOTAL HEW APPROPRIATIONS

Hew Apprapriations, by Object of Expenditures

{In Thousand Pesas)
Current Operating Expenditures
Nainterance and Other Operating Expenses
Firancial Assistance/Subsidy
Tatal Haintenance and Other Operating Expenses
Total Current Operating Expenditures

TOTAL MEW APPROPRIATIONS

BUDGETARY SUPPORT TO GOVERNMENT CORPORATIONS

Current Operating Expenditures

Personnel
Services

Maintenance
and Other
Dperating

Expenses

232,810,000

232,870,000

211,870,000

21,000,000

232,870,000

P 232,870,000

Capital
Ouilays

Total

P 232,870,000

232,870,000

211,870,000

21,000,000

252,810

232,810

232,810



